noted that lower proceeds result from high comparison base of III quarter of 2004, when the Group
reported major proceeds on account of execution of contracts for delivery of computers to schools. In
the current year, contracts for delivery of computers to schools shall be entirely executed in the IV
quarter.

In the III quarter of the current year, the Group achieved high 10% operational profitability. Profit in
operational activities was PLN 7,199 thou., against PLN 2,107 thou. in III Q 2004. The net profit for
shareholders of the Company was PLN 5,583 thou. in III quarter, while in the corresponding period of
last year the loss amounted to PLN 148 thou. After 3 quarters of 2005, the Group achieved proceeds
from sales for the value of PLN 249,000 thou., which means increase by 10.5% against last year. The
operational profit after 3 quarters increased by 20.5% against last year and was PLN 12,421 thou.,
while the net profit for shareholders of the Company was 2.5 times higher and amounted to PLN
15,269 thou.

The order portfolio for the current year is at present PLN 375.1m and is higher by 23.2% than in the
same period of the last year. The detailed structure of proceeds is given in the following table:
ComArch Group
 I-III quarter I-III quarter
 2005 % 2004  %
Services 109,869 44.1% 112,399  49.9%
Software  74,106 29.8% 59,310  26.3%
Hardware  58,301 23.4% 50,834  22.6%
Other  6,724 2.7% 2,751  1.2%
TOTAL  249,000 100.0% 225,294  100.0%
 I-III quarter I-III quarter
 2005 % 2004  %
Telecommunications  53,974 21.7% 59,772  26.5%
Finances and banking  56,968 22.9% 38,548  17.1%
Services, trade  77,293 31.0% 43,681  19.4%
Industry  16,172 6.5% 18,351  8.1%
Public sector 38,445 15.4% 62,064  27.5%
Other  6,148 2.5% 2,878  1.4%
TOTAL  249 000 100.0% 225,294  100.0%
 I-III quarter I-III quarter
 2005 % 2004  %
Domestic 209,013 83.9% 185,622  82.4%
International  39,987 16.1% 39,672  17.6%
TOTAL  249,000 100.0% 225,294  100.0%

ComArch Group
Proceeds contracted
for the current year

as of 31 October 2005
375,141*

as of 31 October 2004
304,417

change
23.2%

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR 3 QUARTERS OF 2005
OF THE COMARCH SA CAPITAL GROUP

Financial data given in PLN thou., unless stated otherwise

Supplementary information and explanations constitute an integral part of the financial statement. 49

Results of the Group in future quarters shall depend mostly on continued positive trends in economy,
on the financial standing of medium-size and large companies, which constitute the major base of